

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 394/2025

Dr. Murugesh Manjunatha S/o G. Manjunatha
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Yaadvi Dhawan for Mr. Kushagra
Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

14/08/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record a copy of the order passed in the case of ***Dr. Amit Soni Vs. State of Raj. (S.B. CWP No.1347/2024).***

List on 21.08.2025.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J