

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 394/2025

Dr. Murugesh Manjunatha S/o G. Manjunatha
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Yaadvi Dhawan, for
Mr. Kushagra Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

28/08/2025

Issue notices to respondent Nos. 1 & 3, returnable within 10 days.

List again on 11.09.2025.

Additionally, the petitioner may serve a copy of this contempt petition in the office of Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG.

Name of Mr. B.S. Chhaba AAG be shown in the cause list.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J