

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 394/2025

Dr. Murugesh Manjunatha S/o G. Manjunatha
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Srishti Gupta, Adv. for Mr. Kushagra Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	None Present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

27/01/2026

Last opportunity of two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner for filing PF & notices, failing which the Civil Contempt Petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(ANAND SHARMA),J