

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 394/2025

Dr. Murugesh Manjunatha S/o G. Manjunatha

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Purvi Mathur Mr. Kushagra Sharma Mr. Sharad Dadhich Mr. Raj Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG assisted by Mr. Hardik Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

08/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is residing out of the State and she needs ten days time to file an affidavit in terms of the order dated 17.01.2025.

On receiving the affidavit, the respondents shall consider and do the needful within a period of further ten days.

List the matter on 27.04.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J