

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 394/2025
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 624/2025

Dr. Murugesh Manjunatha S/o G. Manjunatha, Aged About 33 Years, R/o Currently Present In Jaipur, Rajasthan, P/o 3Rd Cross Basaveshwara Badavane Collage Road, Opp. Iqbal Hospital, Hospet, Bellary, Karnattaka-583201).

----Petitioner

Versus

1. The State Of Rajasthan, Through Its Principal Secretary, Department Of Medical And Health Services, Govt. Of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur, Rajasthan.
2. Smt. Gayatri A. Rathore, Principal Secretary, Medical And Health Services, Govt. Of Rajasthan, Swasthaya Bhavan, C-Scheme, Jaipur, 302007(Raj.).
3. Dr. Deepak Maheshwari, Principal, S.m.s. Medical College And Hospital, New Sms Campus Rd, Gangawal Park, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302004
4. Dr. Raghav Langer, Secretary, National Medical Commission, Pocket-14, Sector-8, Phase-I, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kushagra Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Baswant Singh Chhaba with Mr. Hardik Singh, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA
Order

27/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent-contemnors have made compliance of order dated 17.01.2025.

In view of the above, this contempt petition does not survive anymore.



Accordingly, the same is disposed of.
Notice(s), if any, stands discharged.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J